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1995 WISCONSIN ACT 106

AN ACTto repeal 227.16 (2) (a)to amend 13.93 (2m)d) and 35.93 (4); artd create 227.135, 227.14 (4m), 227.17
(1) (om) and 227.17 (2m) of the statutesating to: requiring state agencies to provide additional notices at various
stagesf the rule-making process.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in rule that it plans to promulgate. The statement shall
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: includeall of the following:
(a) A description of the objective of the rule.
SecTionN 1. 13.93 (2m) (d) of the statutesamended (b) A description of existing policies relevant to the
toread: rule and of new policies proposed to ineluded in the

13.93(2m) (d) Sections 22714, 227.16, 227.135 rule and an analysis of policy alternatives.
and227.14 to 227.24 do not apply to any change made by  (c) The statutory authority for the rule.

therevisor of statutes bureau under. §B}. (d) Estimates of the amount of time that state
SecTion 2. 35.93 (4) of the statutes is amended to employeswill spend to develop the rule and of other
read: resourcesiecessary to develop the rule.
35.93(4) Each issue of the Mtonsin administrative (2) Until the individual or body with policy—making

registershall contain a notice section in which shall be powers over the subject matter of a proposeade
printed the notices of hearings on rule making which approves statement of the scopéthe proposed rule, a
agenciedave transmitted to the revidor that purpose,  state employe or fifial may not perform any activitin
statement®f scope of proposed rules undeP27.135, connectionwith drafting the proposed rule except &or
noticesof submittal to joint legislative council stafnder activity necessary to prepare the statement of the scope
s. 227.14 (4m)poticesof intent to promulgate rules with  of the proposed rule. If the individual or body with
out a public hearing under s. 227.16 (2) (e), notices of policy—makingpowers over the subject matter of a-pro
referralsof proposed rules to presidindficers under s. posedrule does not disapprove the statement of the scope
227.19(2), notices oemegency rules in ééct, fiscal of the proposed rule within 30 days after the statement is
estimategor rule—making orders under s. 227.14 (4) and presented to the individual or bodlye statement is con
suchother notices as may equired by law or deter  sideredto be approved.

minedby the revisor to be appropriate. (3) The agency shall send the statement of the scope
SecTioN 3. 227.135 of the statutes is created to read: of a proposed rule to the revisor for publication in the reg
227.135 Statementsof scope of proposed rules. (1) ister. Onthe same day that the agency sends the statement

An agency shall prepare a statement of the scope of anyo the revisorthe agency shall send a copy of the state

* Section 9911, WiscoNnsIN STATUTES 1993-94: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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mentto the secretary of administration. The individual
or body with policy-making powers over tlsibject
matterof a proposed rule may not take action ctede

1995 Assembly Bill 264

SECTION 6. 227.17 (1) (bm) of thetatutes is created
to read:
227.17(1) (bm) Send written notice of the hearing to

mentof the scope of the proposed rule until at least 10 the secretary of administration dhe same day that the

daysafter publication of the statement in the register
(4) This section does not apply to egenmcy rules.
SecTION 4. 227.14 (4m) othe statutes is created to
read:
227.14(4m) NOTICE OF SUBMITTAL TO JOINT LEGISLA-
TIVE COUNCIL STAFF. On the same day that an agency sub
mits a proposed rule tte joint legislative council staf

unders. 227.15, the agency shall prepare a written notice

of the agency submittal to the joint legislative council
staff. The notice shall include a statement of the date
which the proposed rule h&®en submitted to the joint
legislativecouncil staf for review of the subject matter
of the proposed rule and of whethguublic hearing on
the proposed rule is required, and shall identify trgaer
nizationalunit within the agency that is primarifgspon
siblefor the promulgation of the rule. The notice shall be
approvedoy theindividual or body with policy—making
powersover the subjeanatter of the proposed rule. The
agencyshall send the notice to the revisor for publication

noticeis sent to the revisor under pé).

SECTION 7. 227.17 (2m) othe statutes is created to
read:

227.17(2m) The notice under sub. (1) shall be
approvedoy theindividual or body with policy—making
powersover the subject matter of the proposed rule.

SecTioN 8. Initial applicability.

(1) Thetreatment of section 227.135 of th&tutes
first applies to proposed rules that an agency begins to
prepareunder section 227.14 of the statutes on the first
day of the 4th month beginning after théegtive date of
this subsection.

(2) The treatment of sections 227.14 (4m) and
227.16(2) (a) of the statutes first applies to proposed
rulesthat are submitted to the joint legislative council
staff under section 227.15 of the statuteshanfirst day
of the 4th month beginning after thdeetive date of this
subsection.

(8) The treatment of section 227.17 (1) (bm) and

in the register On the same day that the agency sends the(2m) of the statutes first applies to proposed rules that are

noticeto the revisqgrthe agency shall send a copy of the
noticeto the secretary of administration.
SecTION 5. 227.16 (2) (a) of the statutes is repealed.

sentto the revisor of statutes under section 227.17 (1) of
the statutes on the first dayf the 4th month beginning
afterthe efective date of this subsection.




